503040183 10/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. STEWART E. GARDNER	10/21/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R-N-R INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	17812 COUNTY ROAD 10	
City:	BRISTOL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46507	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14518927

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (574)654-8577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 574-654-8222

Email: RTC@RTCLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: R. TRACY CRUMP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 604

Address Line 4: NEW CARLISLE, INDIANA 46552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G05.047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. TRACY CRUMP	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Tracy Crump/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = G05047\_SofaBed\_AssignmentSigned \# page 1.tif\\ source = G05047\_SofaBed\_AssignmentSigned \# page 2.tif\\$ 

PATENT 503040183 REEL: 034064 FRAME: 0222

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Stewart E. Gardner, a resident of Bristol, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Convertible Sofa-Bed (hereinafter "the Invention"), which is fully set forth, described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/518,927 filed October 20, 2014 (hereinafter "the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, R-N-R International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana and having its principal place of business at 17812 County Road 10, Bristol, Indiana 46507, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application and the letters patents that may be issued therefrom, and any other letters patent applications thereon and/or any Letters Patents that may be issued from the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stewart E. Gardner, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto R-N-R International, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries my full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: a) the invention, b) United State Letters Patent Application, c) any United States Letters Patent or reissues to be obtained on the invention from the afore mentioned United State Letters Patent Application or any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or substitutes thereof, and any renewals or extensions that may be issued thereon, and d) any Letters Patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patents issued thereon, the invention, the Letters Patent applications and the Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed solely by R-N-R International, Inc. to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent and Trademark Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted to R-N-R International, Inc., as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for

Page 1 of 2

the sole use and enjoyment of R-N-R International, Inc.

Further, I promise and agree to perform, upon request, such other acts as R-N-R International, Inc. may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on the invention or a reissue or extension thereon in the United States and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey the Letters Patents, reissues or extensions.

Executed this 21th day of October, 2014.

Stewart E. Gardner

Date

State of Indiana County of Elkhart

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Elkhart County, State of Indiana, personally appeared Stewart E. Gardner, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this 21<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

MOTOR PUBLIC

Printed Name of Notary

County of Residence

Commission Expires



